
2025 MHSAA Division 1 Region 3 Championship

Boys Team Results

Place Abv Team Name
Slalom 

Pts GS Pts
Overall 

Pts
1 CC Detroit Catholic Central 41 51 92
2 MHS Milford 55 64.5 119.5
3 NRTHV Northville High School 61 72 133
4 BIRM Birmingham Ski Team 37 106.5 143.5
5 BRI Brighton 131.5 36 167.5
6 SLU South Lyon United 95.5 105 200.5
7 SA-CH Saline-Chelsea Ski Team 135 113 248
8 NOVI Novi 134 157 291
9 HOW Howell High School 132 166 298

10 CAN Canton 216 117 333
11 FARM Farmington United 168 172 340
12 U OF D Univ Of Detroit 173 172.5 345.5
13 HHS Hartland 202 171 373

Girls Team Results

Place Abv Team Name
Slalom 

Pts GS Pts
Overall 

Pts
1 BIRM Birmingham Ski Team 39 35 74
2 BRI Brighton 40 45 85
3 CAN Canton 74 80.5 154.5
4 NRTHV Northville High School 89 75 164
5 NOVI Novi 83 88 171
6 Mercy Mercy 90 97.5 187.5
7 HHS Hartland 96 118 214
8 MHS Milford 103 166 269
9 HOW Howell High School 156 160 316

10 SLU South Lyon United 211 124 335
11 SA-CH Saline-Chelsea Ski Team 169.5 197 366.5
12 FARM Farmington United 191.5 207 398.5
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2025 Division 1 Region 3 Championships  --  Slalom  --  Girls

Bib Racer Team Run 1 Run 2 Result
517 Blanca Srock BIRM 17.78 (2) 21.20 (1) 38.98 1
527 Rhiana Savoie CAN 17.56 (1) 21.70 (2) 39.26 2
523 Sophia Shingles CAN 18.24 (3) 22.94 (4) 41.18 3
515 Abby Storch BRI 18.74 (4) 22.72 (3) 41.46 4
534 Payton Wedekemper BRI 19.03 (5) 23.56 (5) 42.59 5
520 Natalie Melody MHS 19.10 (6) 23.90 (6) 43.00 6
518 Camber Smith NOVI 19.94 (8) 24.32 (10) 44.26 7
519 Sophia Juviler HHS 20.85 (11) 24.08 (8) 44.93 8
521 Julia Rossi MERCY 20.91 (12) 24.06 (7) 44.97 9
513 Morgan Russell SLU 20.82 (10) 24.28 (9) 45.10 10
525 Isabelle Morris BIRM 20.46 (9) 25.28 (13) 45.74 11
516 Leah Mueller SA-CH 21.71 (16) 24.62 (11) 46.33 12
547 Rachel Reck BIRM 21.08 (14) 25.35 (14) 46.43 13
506 Natalie Appel BIRM 20.98 (13) 25.46 (16) 46.44 14
540 Ceci Pruski BRI 21.26 (15) 25.42 (15) 46.68 15
564 Brooke Petit BRI 21.73 (17) 25.23 (12) 46.96 16
577 Anna Frauenheim NRTHV 21.81 (19) 25.56 (17) 47.37 17
552 Maddie LaFontaine BRI 21.74 (18) 25.91 (19) 47.65 18
546 Charlotte Bysouth NRTHV 22.69 (23) 26.04 (20) 48.73 19
529 Josephine Wisniewski HHS 23.07 (27) 26.36 (21) 49.43 20
549 Danica Smith NOVI 22.19 (20) 27.36 (27) 49.55 21
562 Lillie Seel BIRM 22.86 (24) 26.89 (23) 49.75 22
569 Morgan Gauchey NOVI 22.26 (21) 27.80 (28) 50.06 23
553 Elizabeth Biyashev NRTHV 22.98 (26) 27.12 (24) 50.10 24
528 Sofia Rossi MERCY 23.18 (28) 27.87 (29) 51.05 25
558 Katherine Ehresman MERCY 22.89 (25) 28.46 (33) 51.35 26
512 Katelyn Aylor HHS 24.47 (34.5) 27.17 (25.5) 51.64 27
526 Julie Lawatsch MHS 23.35 (29) 28.84 (36) 52.19 28
561 Julia Patterson NRTHV 24.59 (37) 27.95 (30) 52.54 29
501 Rayleigh Banka MERCY 25.46 (44) 27.17 (25.5) 52.63 30
563 Hailey McMahon CAN 24.75 (39) 28.05 (31) 52.80 31
505 Mia Boring NOVI 24.03 (31) 28.82 (35) 52.85 32
524 Leighton Scott HOW 23.71 (30) 29.17 (40) 52.88 33
565 Camille Parris MHS 24.47 (34.5) 29.32 (41) 53.79 34
542 Giavanne Hysko MHS 24.45 (33) 29.47 (43) 53.92 35
545 Madeline Wagner HOW 25.39 (42) 28.75 (34) 54.14 36
522 Ona Baker FARM 25.40 (43) 28.92 (38) 54.32 37
502 Jessica Nemes CAN 25.74 (47) 29.14 (39) 54.88 38
550 Emily Comstock CAN 24.64 (38) 30.32 (46) 54.96 39
531 Reese Marschall HOW 24.97 (40) 30.12 (44) 55.09 40
551 Evelyn Velliky HHS 25.71 (46) 29.45 (42) 55.16 41
543 Katherine Turmell CAN 25.20 (41) 30.58 (47) 55.78 42
511 Addy Petit BRI 30.44 (58) 25.66 (18) 56.10 43
503 Aida Machuca MHS 25.88 (48) 30.31 (45) 56.19 44
556 Sophia Machuca MHS 25.66 (45) 31.52 (53) 57.18 45
538 Caroline Faunce MERCY 26.22 (49) 31.16 (51) 57.38 46
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2025 Division 1 Region 3 Championships  --  Slalom  --  Girls

Bib Racer Team Run 1 Run 2 Result
554 Addison Williams HOW 26.72 (51) 31.01 (48) 57.73 47
532 Alex DeMore NOVI 24.19 (32) 34.02 (60) 58.21 48
576 Jelena Donlic FARM 27.27 (54) 31.04 (49) 58.31 49.5
504 Ava Schneider SA-CH 27.26 (53) 31.05 (50) 58.31 49.5
533 Jillian Hayes SA-CH 27.25 (52) 31.50 (52) 58.75 51
555 Rinon Suzuki FARM 27.42 (56) 32.00 (54) 59.42 52
535 Sydney Antaya FARM 26.24 (50) 33.22 (58) 59.46 53
567 Charlotte Moscone MERCY 27.28 (55) 32.38 (57) 59.66 54
541 Priscila Lozano Rosales NOVI 33.78 (61) 28.85 (37) 62.63 55
568 Megan Duncan HHS 32.85 (60) 38.41 (61) 71.26 56
537 Tessa Smith SA-CH 32.15 (59) 39.44 (62) 71.59 57
510 Adelaide Ellis HOW 27.72 (57) 52.23 (63) 79.95 58
560 Chloe McCormick HOW 53.70 (62) 32.36 (56) 86.06 59
530 Gianna Viola NRTHV 22.65 (22) DNF 67
559 Campbell Lyons BIRM DSQ 28.16 (32) 67
536 Teagan Wesner SLU DSQ 26.47 (22) 67
514 Madeleine Richard NRTHV 19.88 (7) DSQ 67
548 Anna Van Ooyen SLU 24.56 (36) DNF 67
539 Sophia Keenan HHS DSQ 32.27 (55) 67
507 Audry Dominguez SLU DSQ 33.39 (59) 67
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2025 Division 1 Region 3 Championships  --  Slalom  --  Girls

Team Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2 Result Pts Score

1 BIRM 517 Blanca Srock 17.78 (2) 21.20 (1) 38.98 1 * 39
525 Isabelle Morris 20.46 (9) 25.28 (13) 45.74 11 *
547 Rachel Reck 21.08 (14) 25.35 (14) 46.43 13 *
506 Natalie Appel 20.98 (13) 25.46 (16) 46.44 14 *
562 Lillie Seel 22.86 (24) 26.89 (23) 49.75 22
559 Campbell Lyons DSQ 28.16 (32) 67

2 BRI 515 Abby Storch 18.74 (4) 22.72 (3) 41.46 4 * 40
534 Payton Wedekemper 19.03 (5) 23.56 (5) 42.59 5 *
540 Ceci Pruski 21.26 (15) 25.42 (15) 46.68 15 *
564 Brooke Petit 21.73 (17) 25.23 (12) 46.96 16 *
552 Maddie LaFontaine 21.74 (18) 25.91 (19) 47.65 18
511 Addy Petit 30.44 (58) 25.66 (18) 56.10 43

3 CAN 527 Rhiana Savoie 17.56 (1) 21.70 (2) 39.26 2 * 74
523 Sophia Shingles 18.24 (3) 22.94 (4) 41.18 3 *
563 Hailey McMahon 24.75 (39) 28.05 (31) 52.80 31 *
502 Jessica Nemes 25.74 (47) 29.14 (39) 54.88 38 *
550 Emily Comstock 24.64 (38) 30.32 (46) 54.96 39
543 Katherine Turmell 25.20 (41) 30.58 (47) 55.78 42

4 NOVI 518 Camber Smith 19.94 (8) 24.32 (10) 44.26 7 * 83
549 Danica Smith 22.19 (20) 27.36 (27) 49.55 21 *
569 Morgan Gauchey 22.26 (21) 27.80 (28) 50.06 23 *
505 Mia Boring 24.03 (31) 28.82 (35) 52.85 32 *
532 Alex DeMore 24.19 (32) 34.02 (60) 58.21 48
541 Priscila Lozano Rosales 33.78 (61) 28.85 (37) 62.63 55

5 NRTHV 577 Anna Frauenheim 21.81 (19) 25.56 (17) 47.37 17 * 89
546 Charlotte Bysouth 22.69 (23) 26.04 (20) 48.73 19 *
553 Elizabeth Biyashev 22.98 (26) 27.12 (24) 50.10 24 *
561 Julia Patterson 24.59 (37) 27.95 (30) 52.54 29 *
514 Madeleine Richard 19.88 (7) DSQ 67
530 Gianna Viola 22.65 (22) DNF 67

6 MERCY 521 Julia Rossi 20.91 (12) 24.06 (7) 44.97 9 * 90
528 Sofia Rossi 23.18 (28) 27.87 (29) 51.05 25 *
558 Katherine Ehresman 22.89 (25) 28.46 (33) 51.35 26 *
501 Rayleigh Banka 25.46 (44) 27.17 (25.5) 52.63 30 *
538 Caroline Faunce 26.22 (49) 31.16 (51) 57.38 46
567 Charlotte Moscone 27.28 (55) 32.38 (57) 59.66 54

7 HHS 519 Sophia Juviler 20.85 (11) 24.08 (8) 44.93 8 * 96
529 Josephine Wisniewski 23.07 (27) 26.36 (21) 49.43 20 *
512 Katelyn Aylor 24.47 (34.5) 27.17 (25.5) 51.64 27 *
551 Evelyn Velliky 25.71 (46) 29.45 (42) 55.16 41 *
568 Megan Duncan 32.85 (60) 38.41 (61) 71.26 56
539 Sophia Keenan DSQ 32.27 (55) 67
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2025 Division 1 Region 3 Championships  --  Slalom  --  Girls

Team Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2 Result Pts Score

8 MHS 520 Natalie Melody 19.10 (6) 23.90 (6) 43.00 6 * 103
526 Julie Lawatsch 23.35 (29) 28.84 (36) 52.19 28 *
565 Camille Parris 24.47 (34.5) 29.32 (41) 53.79 34 *
542 Giavanne Hysko 24.45 (33) 29.47 (43) 53.92 35 *
503 Aida Machuca 25.88 (48) 30.31 (45) 56.19 44
556 Sophia Machuca 25.66 (45) 31.52 (53) 57.18 45

9 HOW 524 Leighton Scott 23.71 (30) 29.17 (40) 52.88 33 * 156
545 Madeline Wagner 25.39 (42) 28.75 (34) 54.14 36 *
531 Reese Marschall 24.97 (40) 30.12 (44) 55.09 40 *
554 Addison Williams 26.72 (51) 31.01 (48) 57.73 47 *
510 Adelaide Ellis 27.72 (57) 52.23 (63) 79.95 58
560 Chloe McCormick 53.70 (62) 32.36 (56) 86.06 59

10 SA-CH 516 Leah Mueller 21.71 (16) 24.62 (11) 46.33 12 * 169.5
504 Ava Schneider 27.26 (53) 31.05 (50) 58.31 49.5 *
533 Jillian Hayes 27.25 (52) 31.50 (52) 58.75 51 *
537 Tessa Smith 32.15 (59) 39.44 (62) 71.59 57 *

11 FARM 522 Ona Baker 25.40 (43) 28.92 (38) 54.32 37 * 191.5
576 Jelena Donlic 27.27 (54) 31.04 (49) 58.31 49.5 *
555 Rinon Suzuki 27.42 (56) 32.00 (54) 59.42 52 *
535 Sydney Antaya 26.24 (50) 33.22 (58) 59.46 53 *

12 SLU 513 Morgan Russell 20.82 (10) 24.28 (9) 45.10 10 * 211
536 Teagan Wesner DSQ 26.47 (22) 67 *
507 Audry Dominguez DSQ 33.39 (59) 67 *
548 Anna Van Ooyen 24.56 (36) DNF 67 *
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2025 Division 1 Region 3 Championships  --  Slalom  --  Boys

Bib Racer Team Run 1 Run 2 Result
115 John Popov BRI 19.17 (1) 16.35 (1) 35.52 1
124 Jackson Weiland NRTHV 20.19 (2) 17.33 (2) 37.52 2
122 Carson Wright BIRM 20.33 (3) 17.71 (3) 38.04 3
129 Alex Lustig BIRM 20.83 (5) 18.23 (5) 39.06 4
120 Alex Cotton HOW 20.60 (4) 18.52 (8) 39.12 5
103 Wills McAlear BIRM 21.28 (9) 18.46 (7) 39.74 6
134 Finn Patterson CC 21.04 (7) 18.71 (9) 39.75 7
123 Colin Russell SLU 21.61 (11) 18.37 (6) 39.98 8
140 Tanner Kapilla CC 21.46 (10) 18.94 (10) 40.40 9
116 Zachary Sobczak CC 21.25 (8) 19.98 (14) 41.23 10
105 Jacob Gusick NRTHV 22.05 (12) 19.41 (11) 41.46 11
130 Ethan Richardson MHS 22.82 (15) 20.18 (16) 43.00 12
107 Tommy Park MHS 23.81 (21) 19.69 (13) 43.50 13
118 Carson Wolff MHS 23.57 (17.5) 20.05 (15) 43.62 14
109 Charlie Banka CC 23.52 (16) 20.31 (18) 43.83 15
156 Diesel Machuca MHS 23.98 (22) 20.32 (19) 44.30 16
135 Micah Gray SA-CH 24.13 (24) 20.19 (17) 44.32 17
133 Ben Sussex NRTHV 23.57 (17.5) 20.79 (24) 44.36 18
126 Tommy McSkimming U OF D 24.11 (23) 20.72 (21) 44.83 19
147 Leo Lisabeth MHS 23.76 (20) 21.09 (26) 44.85 20
177 Erik Pishek MHS 24.20 (25) 20.78 (23) 44.98 21
101 Cooper McLachlin HOW 24.31 (27) 20.73 (22) 45.04 22
152 Lucas Wong NOVI 24.28 (26) 21.20 (27) 45.48 23
159 Ben Crowe BIRM 23.58 (19) 21.91 (33) 45.49 24
125 Andrew Kansa HHS 24.57 (28) 20.93 (25) 45.50 25
155 Logan Kipley SA-CH 24.59 (29) 21.38 (28) 45.97 26
144 Corbin Tenorio SLU 24.91 (31.5) 21.66 (30) 46.57 27
164 Soren Christensen SLU 24.92 (33) 21.73 (31) 46.65 28
132 Jonah Cimmino FARM 24.91 (31.5) 22.10 (36) 47.01 29
172 Dylan Gagala NRTHV 25.09 (35) 21.95 (34) 47.04 30
169 Miles Sibunruang BIRM 25.23 (37) 21.82 (32) 47.05 31
160 Levi Ackroyd BRI 24.97 (34) 22.21 (38) 47.18 32.5
136 James Mauney SLU 25.13 (36) 22.05 (35) 47.18 32.5
163 Brian Anderson CC 26.66 (48) 21.45 (29) 48.11 34
119 Ani Swamy NOVI 25.99 (43) 22.16 (37) 48.15 35
104 Markus Valkauskas NOVI 25.82 (41) 22.56 (39) 48.38 36
154 Adrian Brown NRTHV 25.78 (40) 23.16 (41) 48.94 37
137 Zachary McMahon CAN 25.85 (42) 23.32 (42) 49.17 38
108 Hunter D'Agostino SA-CH 25.66 (39) 23.73 (44) 49.39 39
167 Kundan Dammalapati NOVI 26.53 (47) 23.36 (43) 49.89 40
131 Matthew Beaulieu U OF D 26.36 (45) 23.85 (45) 50.21 41
157 Dhanvin Donthy NOVI 27.79 (55) 22.84 (40) 50.63 42
110 Dane DeKeyser BRI 22.26 (13) 28.60 (63) 50.86 43
162 Josh Wagner FARM 27.09 (52) 24.23 (46) 51.32 44
142 Henry Boland HOW 26.82 (50) 24.81 (49) 51.63 45
106 Robbie Mainero FARM 27.89 (57) 24.64 (47) 52.53 46
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2025 Division 1 Region 3 Championships  --  Slalom  --  Boys

Bib Racer Team Run 1 Run 2 Result
176 Dominic Panetta CAN 27.40 (53) 25.26 (55) 52.66 47
150 Oliver Binkowski U OF D 27.81 (56) 25.22 (54) 53.03 48
151 William Ryan FARM 27.50 (54) 25.76 (57) 53.26 49
111 Cody Hunt SLU 33.28 (67) 20.33 (20) 53.61 50
117 Lawrence Baker FARM 29.00 (61) 24.73 (48) 53.73 51
153 Jensen Prach HHS 28.58 (58) 25.20 (53) 53.78 52
168 Patrick McGivney SA-CH 29.38 (62) 24.82 (50) 54.20 53
161 Calvin Soderquist CAN 28.59 (59) 25.64 (56) 54.23 54
171 Brandon Weber BRI 28.93 (60) 26.00 (59) 54.93 55
138 Erik DeKeyser BRI 21.00 (6) 33.98 (66) 54.98 56
121 Brecken Harcourt SA-CH 37.18 (70) 19.54 (12) 56.72 57
174 Charles Moore HHS 31.08 (64) 25.80 (58) 56.88 58
141 Dylan Reck BIRM 30.42 (63) 27.31 (61) 57.73 59
158 Graham Chaplin HOW 31.31 (66) 26.96 (60) 58.27 60
145 Owen Jones SA-CH 31.12 (65) 27.41 (62) 58.53 61
148 Westin Buckley BRI 42.81 (71) 17.80 (4) 60.61 62
175 Caden Rohrhoff SLU 26.79 (49) 35.08 (67) 61.87 63
181 Luke Bonutti FARM 33.37 (68) 30.50 (64) 63.87 64
113 Asher Greene U OF D 24.66 (30) 40.85 (68) 65.51 65
165 Jacob Roelofs U OF D 35.31 (69) 32.46 (65) 67.77 66
146 Easton Mahan HHS 27.05 (51) 46.11 (69) 73.16 67
173 Stuart Kammeraad CC DNF 47.26 (70) 77
114 Jacob Shingles CAN 22.30 (14) DNF 77
128 William Pushman HHS 25.34 (38) DNF 77
112 Collin Miller HHS 26.37 (46) DNF 77
127 Akul Madhamshetty NOVI DNF 25.03 (51) 77
139 Brayden Cotton HOW 26.26 (44) DNF 77
149 Ethan Turmell CAN DNF 25.05 (52) 77
143 Wesley Shoemaker NRTHV DNF DNF 77
102 Andrew Rebb CAN DSQ DNF 77
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2025 Division 1 Region 3 Championships  --  Slalom  --  Boys

Team Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2 Result Pts Score

1 BIRM 122 Carson Wright 20.33 (3) 17.71 (3) 38.04 3 * 37
129 Alex Lustig 20.83 (5) 18.23 (5) 39.06 4 *
103 Wills McAlear 21.28 (9) 18.46 (7) 39.74 6 *
159 Ben Crowe 23.58 (19) 21.91 (33) 45.49 24 *
169 Miles Sibunruang 25.23 (37) 21.82 (32) 47.05 31
141 Dylan Reck 30.42 (63) 27.31 (61) 57.73 59

2 CC 134 Finn Patterson 21.04 (7) 18.71 (9) 39.75 7 * 41
140 Tanner Kapilla 21.46 (10) 18.94 (10) 40.40 9 *
116 Zachary Sobczak 21.25 (8) 19.98 (14) 41.23 10 *
109 Charlie Banka 23.52 (16) 20.31 (18) 43.83 15 *
163 Brian Anderson 26.66 (48) 21.45 (29) 48.11 34
173 Stuart Kammeraad DNF 47.26 (70) 77

3 MHS 130 Ethan Richardson 22.82 (15) 20.18 (16) 43.00 12 * 55
107 Tommy Park 23.81 (21) 19.69 (13) 43.50 13 *
118 Carson Wolff 23.57 (17.5) 20.05 (15) 43.62 14 *
156 Diesel Machuca 23.98 (22) 20.32 (19) 44.30 16 *
147 Leo Lisabeth 23.76 (20) 21.09 (26) 44.85 20
177 Erik Pishek 24.20 (25) 20.78 (23) 44.98 21

4 NRTHV 124 Jackson Weiland 20.19 (2) 17.33 (2) 37.52 2 * 61
105 Jacob Gusick 22.05 (12) 19.41 (11) 41.46 11 *
133 Ben Sussex 23.57 (17.5) 20.79 (24) 44.36 18 *
172 Dylan Gagala 25.09 (35) 21.95 (34) 47.04 30 *
154 Adrian Brown 25.78 (40) 23.16 (41) 48.94 37
143 Wesley Shoemaker DNF DNF 77

5 SLU 123 Colin Russell 21.61 (11) 18.37 (6) 39.98 8 * 95.5
144 Corbin Tenorio 24.91 (31.5) 21.66 (30) 46.57 27 *
164 Soren Christensen 24.92 (33) 21.73 (31) 46.65 28 *
136 James Mauney 25.13 (36) 22.05 (35) 47.18 32.5 *
111 Cody Hunt 33.28 (67) 20.33 (20) 53.61 50
175 Caden Rohrhoff 26.79 (49) 35.08 (67) 61.87 63

6 BRI 115 John Popov 19.17 (1) 16.35 (1) 35.52 1 * 131.5
160 Levi Ackroyd 24.97 (34) 22.21 (38) 47.18 32.5 *
110 Dane DeKeyser 22.26 (13) 28.60 (63) 50.86 43 *
171 Brandon Weber 28.93 (60) 26.00 (59) 54.93 55 *
138 Erik DeKeyser 21.00 (6) 33.98 (66) 54.98 56
148 Westin Buckley 42.81 (71) 17.80 (4) 60.61 62

7 HOW 120 Alex Cotton 20.60 (4) 18.52 (8) 39.12 5 * 132
101 Cooper McLachlin 24.31 (27) 20.73 (22) 45.04 22 *
142 Henry Boland 26.82 (50) 24.81 (49) 51.63 45 *
158 Graham Chaplin 31.31 (66) 26.96 (60) 58.27 60 *
139 Brayden Cotton 26.26 (44) DNF 77
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2025 Division 1 Region 3 Championships  --  Slalom  --  Boys

Team Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2 Result Pts Score

8 NOVI 152 Lucas Wong 24.28 (26) 21.20 (27) 45.48 23 * 134
119 Ani Swamy 25.99 (43) 22.16 (37) 48.15 35 *
104 Markus Valkauskas 25.82 (41) 22.56 (39) 48.38 36 *
167 Kundan Dammalapati 26.53 (47) 23.36 (43) 49.89 40 *
157 Dhanvin Donthy 27.79 (55) 22.84 (40) 50.63 42
127 Akul Madhamshetty DNF 25.03 (51) 77

9 SA-CH 135 Micah Gray 24.13 (24) 20.19 (17) 44.32 17 * 135
155 Logan Kipley 24.59 (29) 21.38 (28) 45.97 26 *
108 Hunter D'Agostino 25.66 (39) 23.73 (44) 49.39 39 *
168 Patrick McGivney 29.38 (62) 24.82 (50) 54.20 53 *
121 Brecken Harcourt 37.18 (70) 19.54 (12) 56.72 57
145 Owen Jones 31.12 (65) 27.41 (62) 58.53 61

10 FARM 132 Jonah Cimmino 24.91 (31.5) 22.10 (36) 47.01 29 * 168
162 Josh Wagner 27.09 (52) 24.23 (46) 51.32 44 *
106 Robbie Mainero 27.89 (57) 24.64 (47) 52.53 46 *
151 William Ryan 27.50 (54) 25.76 (57) 53.26 49 *
117 Lawrence Baker 29.00 (61) 24.73 (48) 53.73 51
181 Luke Bonutti 33.37 (68) 30.50 (64) 63.87 64

11 U OF D 126 Tommy McSkimming 24.11 (23) 20.72 (21) 44.83 19 * 173
131 Matthew Beaulieu 26.36 (45) 23.85 (45) 50.21 41 *
150 Oliver Binkowski 27.81 (56) 25.22 (54) 53.03 48 *
113 Asher Greene 24.66 (30) 40.85 (68) 65.51 65 *
165 Jacob Roelofs 35.31 (69) 32.46 (65) 67.77 66

12 HHS 125 Andrew Kansa 24.57 (28) 20.93 (25) 45.50 25 * 202
153 Jensen Prach 28.58 (58) 25.20 (53) 53.78 52 *
174 Charles Moore 31.08 (64) 25.80 (58) 56.88 58 *
146 Easton Mahan 27.05 (51) 46.11 (69) 73.16 67 *
128 William Pushman 25.34 (38) DNF 77
112 Collin Miller 26.37 (46) DNF 77

13 CAN 137 Zachary McMahon 25.85 (42) 23.32 (42) 49.17 38 * 216
176 Dominic Panetta 27.40 (53) 25.26 (55) 52.66 47 *
161 Calvin Soderquist 28.59 (59) 25.64 (56) 54.23 54 *
149 Ethan Turmell DNF 25.05 (52) 77
102 Andrew Rebb DSQ DNF 77
114 Jacob Shingles 22.30 (14) DNF 77 *
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2025 Division 1 Region 3 Championships  --  GS  --  Girls

Bib Racer Team Run 1 Run 2 Result
527 Rhiana Savoie CAN 15.03 (1) 15.85 (1) 30.88 1
517 Blanca Srock BIRM 15.51 (2) 16.48 (3) 31.99 2
523 Sophia Shingles CAN 16.06 (6) 16.32 (2) 32.38 3
534 Payton Wedekemper BRI 15.60 (3) 16.94 (4) 32.54 4
525 Isabelle Morris BIRM 15.68 (4) 17.43 (7) 33.11 5
518 Camber Smith NOVI 16.35 (9) 17.30 (6) 33.65 6
514 Madeleine Richard NRTHV 16.82 (13) 17.18 (5) 34.00 7
519 Sophia Juviler HHS 16.27 (7) 17.77 (10) 34.04 8
547 Rachel Reck BIRM 16.74 (12) 17.50 (8) 34.24 9
513 Morgan Russell SLU 16.88 (14) 17.58 (9) 34.46 10
570 Brenna Waid BRI 16.65 (10) 17.99 (13) 34.64 11
521 Julia Rossi MERCY 16.73 (11) 18.08 (17) 34.81 12
528 Sofia Rossi MERCY 16.94 (16) 18.12 (18) 35.06 13
564 Brooke Petit BRI 17.03 (17) 18.07 (15.5) 35.10 14
536 Teagan Wesner SLU 17.04 (18) 18.07 (15.5) 35.11 15
511 Addy Petit BRI 17.34 (21.5) 17.88 (11) 35.22 16
546 Charlotte Bysouth NRTHV 17.47 (24) 17.90 (12) 35.37 17
540 Ceci Pruski BRI 17.34 (21.5) 18.05 (14) 35.39 18
571 Meredith McCarthy BIRM 17.23 (19) 18.28 (20.5) 35.51 19
506 Natalie Appel BIRM 16.93 (15) 18.60 (28) 35.53 20
578 Sophie Piotrowicz BIRM 17.37 (23) 18.33 (22) 35.70 21
512 Katelyn Aylor HHS 17.55 (28) 18.24 (19) 35.79 22
577 Anna Frauenheim NRTHV 17.54 (27) 18.28 (20.5) 35.82 23
516 Leah Mueller SA-CH 17.50 (25) 18.36 (23) 35.86 24
532 Alex DeMore NOVI 17.26 (20) 18.61 (29) 35.87 25
515 Abby Storch BRI 15.71 (5) 20.22 (42) 35.93 26
549 Danica Smith NOVI 17.53 (26) 18.57 (27) 36.10 27
530 Gianna Viola NRTHV 17.72 (29) 18.49 (25) 36.21 28
553 Elizabeth Biyashev NRTHV 17.80 (30) 18.55 (26) 36.35 29
541 Priscila Lozano Rosales NOVI 17.85 (31) 19.05 (32) 36.90 30
569 Morgan Gauchey NOVI 18.10 (35) 18.88 (31) 36.98 31
524 Leighton Scott HOW 17.91 (32.5) 19.46 (35) 37.37 32
501 Rayleigh Banka MERCY 18.66 (42) 18.75 (30) 37.41 33
572 Berklee Wolfe HOW 18.43 (36.5) 19.07 (33) 37.50 34
526 Julie Lawatsch MHS 17.91 (32.5) 19.79 (38) 37.70 35
565 Camille Parris MHS 18.43 (36.5) 19.39 (34) 37.82 36
502 Jessica Nemes CAN 18.02 (34) 19.88 (40) 37.90 37
505 Mia Boring NOVI 18.62 (40) 19.77 (37) 38.39 38
563 Hailey McMahon CAN 18.98 (44) 19.49 (36) 38.47 39.5
558 Katherine Ehresman MERCY 18.65 (41) 19.82 (39) 38.47 39.5
542 Giavanne Hysko MHS 18.59 (39) 20.34 (44) 38.93 41
543 Katherine Turmell CAN 19.16 (46) 20.15 (41) 39.31 42
551 Evelyn Velliky HHS 19.46 (50) 20.41 (45) 39.87 43
531 Reese Marschall HOW 19.07 (45) 20.82 (48) 39.89 44
539 Sophia Keenan HHS 19.23 (47) 21.05 (56) 40.28 45
535 Sydney Antaya FARM 19.48 (51) 20.85 (50) 40.33 46
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2025 Division 1 Region 3 Championships  --  GS  --  Girls

Bib Racer Team Run 1 Run 2 Result
522 Ona Baker FARM 19.33 (48) 21.01 (54) 40.34 47
548 Anna Van Ooyen SLU 19.44 (49) 20.97 (53) 40.41 48
504 Ava Schneider SA-CH 20.20 (56) 20.25 (43) 40.45 49
545 Madeline Wagner HOW 19.82 (53) 20.84 (49) 40.66 50
507 Audry Dominguez SLU 20.07 (54) 20.96 (52) 41.03 51
554 Addison Williams HOW 20.41 (58) 20.64 (47) 41.05 52
510 Adelaide Ellis HOW 20.13 (55) 21.04 (55) 41.17 53
575 Ainsley Bradley MHS 19.49 (52) 21.71 (60) 41.20 54
538 Caroline Faunce MERCY 20.71 (61) 20.56 (46) 41.27 55
555 Rinon Suzuki FARM 20.27 (57) 21.28 (58) 41.55 56
556 Sophia Machuca MHS 20.63 (60) 20.95 (51) 41.58 57
576 Jelena Donlic FARM 20.72 (62) 21.12 (57) 41.84 58
550 Emily Comstock CAN 20.48 (59) 21.51 (59) 41.99 59
520 Natalie Melody MHS 16.29 (8) 26.07 (64) 42.36 60
533 Jillian Hayes SA-CH 21.60 (63) 22.73 (61) 44.33 61
574 Leah Subjeck HHS 22.47 (64) 24.79 (63) 47.26 62
537 Tessa Smith SA-CH 24.41 (65) 24.16 (62) 48.57 63
567 Charlotte Moscone MERCY 18.72 (43) DNF 67
561 Julia Patterson NRTHV 18.49 (38) DNF 67
529 Josephine Wisniewski HHS DNF 18.42 (24) 67
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2025 Division 1 Region 3 Championships  --  GS  --  Girls

Team Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2 Result Pts Score

1 BIRM 517 Blanca Srock 15.51 (2) 16.48 (3) 31.99 2 * 35
525 Isabelle Morris 15.68 (4) 17.43 (7) 33.11 5 *
547 Rachel Reck 16.74 (12) 17.50 (8) 34.24 9 *
571 Meredith McCarthy 17.23 (19) 18.28 (20.5) 35.51 19 *
506 Natalie Appel 16.93 (15) 18.60 (28) 35.53 20
578 Sophie Piotrowicz 17.37 (23) 18.33 (22) 35.70 21

2 BRI 534 Payton Wedekemper 15.60 (3) 16.94 (4) 32.54 4 * 45
570 Brenna Waid 16.65 (10) 17.99 (13) 34.64 11 *
564 Brooke Petit 17.03 (17) 18.07 (15.5) 35.10 14 *
511 Addy Petit 17.34 (21.5) 17.88 (11) 35.22 16 *
540 Ceci Pruski 17.34 (21.5) 18.05 (14) 35.39 18
515 Abby Storch 15.71 (5) 20.22 (42) 35.93 26

3 NRTHV 514 Madeleine Richard 16.82 (13) 17.18 (5) 34.00 7 * 75
546 Charlotte Bysouth 17.47 (24) 17.90 (12) 35.37 17 *
577 Anna Frauenheim 17.54 (27) 18.28 (20.5) 35.82 23 *
530 Gianna Viola 17.72 (29) 18.49 (25) 36.21 28 *
553 Elizabeth Biyashev 17.80 (30) 18.55 (26) 36.35 29
561 Julia Patterson 18.49 (38) DNF 67

4 CAN 527 Rhiana Savoie 15.03 (1) 15.85 (1) 30.88 1 * 80.5
523 Sophia Shingles 16.06 (6) 16.32 (2) 32.38 3 *
502 Jessica Nemes 18.02 (34) 19.88 (40) 37.90 37 *
563 Hailey McMahon 18.98 (44) 19.49 (36) 38.47 39.5 *
543 Katherine Turmell 19.16 (46) 20.15 (41) 39.31 42
550 Emily Comstock 20.48 (59) 21.51 (59) 41.99 59

5 NOVI 518 Camber Smith 16.35 (9) 17.30 (6) 33.65 6 * 88
532 Alex DeMore 17.26 (20) 18.61 (29) 35.87 25 *
549 Danica Smith 17.53 (26) 18.57 (27) 36.10 27 *
541 Priscila Lozano Rosales 17.85 (31) 19.05 (32) 36.90 30 *
569 Morgan Gauchey 18.10 (35) 18.88 (31) 36.98 31
505 Mia Boring 18.62 (40) 19.77 (37) 38.39 38

6 MERCY 521 Julia Rossi 16.73 (11) 18.08 (17) 34.81 12 * 97.5
528 Sofia Rossi 16.94 (16) 18.12 (18) 35.06 13 *
501 Rayleigh Banka 18.66 (42) 18.75 (30) 37.41 33 *
558 Katherine Ehresman 18.65 (41) 19.82 (39) 38.47 39.5 *
538 Caroline Faunce 20.71 (61) 20.56 (46) 41.27 55
567 Charlotte Moscone 18.72 (43) DNF 67

7 HHS 519 Sophia Juviler 16.27 (7) 17.77 (10) 34.04 8 * 118
512 Katelyn Aylor 17.55 (28) 18.24 (19) 35.79 22 *
551 Evelyn Velliky 19.46 (50) 20.41 (45) 39.87 43 *
539 Sophia Keenan 19.23 (47) 21.05 (56) 40.28 45 *
574 Leah Subjeck 22.47 (64) 24.79 (63) 47.26 62
529 Josephine Wisniewski DNF 18.42 (24) 67
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2025 Division 1 Region 3 Championships  --  GS  --  Girls

Team Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2 Result Pts Score

8 SLU 513 Morgan Russell 16.88 (14) 17.58 (9) 34.46 10 * 124
536 Teagan Wesner 17.04 (18) 18.07 (15.5) 35.11 15 *
548 Anna Van Ooyen 19.44 (49) 20.97 (53) 40.41 48 *
507 Audry Dominguez 20.07 (54) 20.96 (52) 41.03 51 *

9 HOW 524 Leighton Scott 17.91 (32.5) 19.46 (35) 37.37 32 * 160
572 Berklee Wolfe 18.43 (36.5) 19.07 (33) 37.50 34 *
531 Reese Marschall 19.07 (45) 20.82 (48) 39.89 44 *
545 Madeline Wagner 19.82 (53) 20.84 (49) 40.66 50 *
554 Addison Williams 20.41 (58) 20.64 (47) 41.05 52
510 Adelaide Ellis 20.13 (55) 21.04 (55) 41.17 53

10 MHS 526 Julie Lawatsch 17.91 (32.5) 19.79 (38) 37.70 35 * 166
565 Camille Parris 18.43 (36.5) 19.39 (34) 37.82 36 *
542 Giavanne Hysko 18.59 (39) 20.34 (44) 38.93 41 *
575 Ainsley Bradley 19.49 (52) 21.71 (60) 41.20 54 *
556 Sophia Machuca 20.63 (60) 20.95 (51) 41.58 57
520 Natalie Melody 16.29 (8) 26.07 (64) 42.36 60

11 SA-CH 516 Leah Mueller 17.50 (25) 18.36 (23) 35.86 24 * 197
504 Ava Schneider 20.20 (56) 20.25 (43) 40.45 49 *
533 Jillian Hayes 21.60 (63) 22.73 (61) 44.33 61 *
537 Tessa Smith 24.41 (65) 24.16 (62) 48.57 63 *

12 FARM 535 Sydney Antaya 19.48 (51) 20.85 (50) 40.33 46 * 207
522 Ona Baker 19.33 (48) 21.01 (54) 40.34 47 *
555 Rinon Suzuki 20.27 (57) 21.28 (58) 41.55 56 *
576 Jelena Donlic 20.72 (62) 21.12 (57) 41.84 58 *
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2025 Division 1 Region 3 Championships  --  GS  --  Boys

Bib Racer Team Run 1 Run 2 Result
120 Alex Cotton HOW 15.32 (1) 14.72 (1) 30.04 1
115 John Popov BRI 15.52 (3) 14.77 (2) 30.29 2
124 Jackson Weiland NRTHV 15.50 (2) 15.27 (3) 30.77 3
134 Finn Patterson CC 15.62 (5) 15.62 (7) 31.24 4
116 Zachary Sobczak CC 15.67 (6) 15.66 (8) 31.33 5
138 Erik DeKeyser BRI 15.82 (7) 15.58 (5) 31.40 6
122 Carson Wright BIRM 15.58 (4) 15.86 (11) 31.44 7
114 Jacob Shingles CAN 16.16 (11) 15.46 (4) 31.62 8
148 Westin Buckley BRI 16.04 (9) 15.74 (10) 31.78 9
107 Tommy Park MHS 16.38 (15.5) 15.59 (6) 31.97 10
129 Alex Lustig BIRM 16.01 (8) 16.03 (14) 32.04 11.5
130 Ethan Richardson MHS 16.33 (13) 15.71 (9) 32.04 11.5
140 Tanner Kapilla CC 16.13 (10) 16.34 (19.5) 32.47 13
135 Micah Gray SA-CH 16.40 (18) 16.13 (15) 32.53 14
123 Colin Russell SLU 16.56 (20) 15.99 (13) 32.55 15
136 James Mauney SLU 16.37 (14) 16.36 (21) 32.73 16
126 Tommy McSkimming U OF D 16.52 (19) 16.24 (18) 32.76 17
121 Brecken Harcourt SA-CH 16.62 (21) 16.16 (17) 32.78 18
110 Dane DeKeyser BRI 16.71 (22) 16.14 (16) 32.85 19
105 Jacob Gusick NRTHV 17.02 (29) 15.88 (12) 32.90 20
118 Carson Wolff MHS 16.78 (23) 16.34 (19.5) 33.12 21
147 Leo Lisabeth MHS 16.89 (24.5) 16.64 (22) 33.53 22
139 Brayden Cotton HOW 16.38 (15.5) 17.23 (33) 33.61 23
143 Wesley Shoemaker NRTHV 16.99 (27) 16.77 (23) 33.76 24
133 Ben Sussex NRTHV 16.89 (24.5) 16.95 (25.5) 33.84 25
102 Andrew Rebb CAN 17.07 (30) 17.02 (28) 34.09 26
155 Logan Kipley SA-CH 17.12 (31) 17.07 (29) 34.19 27
144 Corbin Tenorio SLU 17.30 (33) 16.95 (25.5) 34.25 28
109 Charlie Banka CC 17.22 (32) 17.15 (31) 34.37 29
137 Zachary McMahon CAN 17.53 (36) 17.10 (30) 34.63 30
125 Andrew Kansa HHS 16.99 (27) 17.69 (38) 34.68 31
112 Collin Miller HHS 17.92 (47) 16.81 (24) 34.73 32
152 Lucas Wong NOVI 17.85 (44) 16.98 (27) 34.83 33
173 Stuart Kammeraad CC 17.74 (41) 17.27 (34) 35.01 34
156 Diesel Machuca MHS 17.58 (37.5) 17.52 (36) 35.10 35
187 Sebastian Deledda BIRM 17.58 (37.5) 17.92 (42) 35.50 36
132 Jonah Cimmino FARM 17.90 (46) 17.68 (37) 35.58 37
185 Luke Gibbons NRTHV 17.79 (42) 17.85 (40) 35.64 38
167 Kundan Dammalapati NOVI 18.42 (56) 17.34 (35) 35.76 39
162 Josh Wagner FARM 17.87 (45) 17.94 (43) 35.81 40
160 Levi Ackroyd BRI 18.02 (48) 18.01 (45) 36.03 41
127 Akul Madhamshetty NOVI 18.19 (49) 17.86 (41) 36.05 42
157 Dhanvin Donthy NOVI 18.26 (52) 17.95 (44) 36.21 43
117 Lawrence Baker FARM 18.30 (55) 18.08 (46) 36.38 44
146 Easton Mahan HHS 18.29 (53.5) 18.24 (47) 36.53 45
164 Soren Christensen SLU 17.44 (35) 19.69 (60) 37.13 46
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2025 Division 1 Region 3 Championships  --  GS  --  Boys

Bib Racer Team Run 1 Run 2 Result
113 Asher Greene U OF D 18.86 (59) 18.29 (48) 37.15 47.5
175 Caden Rohrhoff SLU 19.41 (62) 17.74 (39) 37.15 47.5
171 Val Bartnicki BRI 18.75 (58) 18.69 (50) 37.44 49
131 Matthew Beaulieu U OF D 18.20 (50) 19.25 (57) 37.45 50
151 William Ryan FARM 18.59 (57) 19.13 (55) 37.72 51
141 Dylan Reck BIRM 17.83 (43) 19.93 (61) 37.76 52
161 Calvin Soderquist CAN 19.61 (65) 18.66 (49) 38.27 53
108 Hunter D'Agostino SA-CH 19.02 (60) 19.42 (59) 38.44 54
149 Ethan Turmell CAN 19.64 (66) 18.82 (51) 38.46 55
179 Lawson Shettler MHS 19.72 (67) 18.85 (52) 38.57 56
111 Cody Hunt SLU 16.99 (27) 21.61 (66.5) 38.60 57
150 Oliver Binkowski U OF D 20.07 (69) 18.93 (53) 39.00 58
183 Andrew Meyers CAN 19.87 (68) 19.15 (56) 39.02 59
170 Matthew Goletz FARM 19.14 (61) 20.39 (64) 39.53 60
159 Ben Crowe BIRM 22.48 (75) 17.19 (32) 39.67 61
145 Owen Jones SA-CH 20.41 (70) 19.36 (58) 39.77 62
178 Devin Baltes HHS 19.59 (64) 20.36 (63) 39.95 63
184 Nicholas Cummings SA-CH 21.07 (71) 20.12 (62) 41.19 64
158 Graham Chaplin HOW 21.19 (73) 21.14 (65) 42.33 65
182 Grant Duncan HHS 21.10 (72) 21.61 (66.5) 42.71 66
103 Wills McAlear BIRM 16.28 (12) 26.48 (69) 42.76 67
165 Jacob Roelofs U OF D 21.24 (74) 22.33 (68) 43.57 68
180 Dyaln Walker CC 17.32 (34) 26.95 (70) 44.27 69
128 William Pushman HHS 18.21 (51) 29.83 (71) 48.04 70
106 Robbie Mainero FARM 17.69 (40) 34.96 (72) 52.65 71
104 Ian Kikkawa-Fuller NOVI 19.42 (63) DNF 77
119 Ani Swamy NOVI 18.29 (53.5) DNF 77
186 Luca Viola NRTHV 17.67 (39) DNF 77
101 Cooper McLachlin HOW 16.39 (17) DNF 77
142 Henry Boland HOW DNF 19.08 (54) 77
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2025 Division 1 Region 3 Championships  --  GS  --  Boys

Team Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2 Result Pts Score

1 BRI 115 John Popov 15.52 (3) 14.77 (2) 30.29 2 * 36
138 Erik DeKeyser 15.82 (7) 15.58 (5) 31.40 6 *
148 Westin Buckley 16.04 (9) 15.74 (10) 31.78 9 *
110 Dane DeKeyser 16.71 (22) 16.14 (16) 32.85 19 *
160 Levi Ackroyd 18.02 (48) 18.01 (45) 36.03 41
171 Val Bartnicki 18.75 (58) 18.69 (50) 37.44 49

2 CC 134 Finn Patterson 15.62 (5) 15.62 (7) 31.24 4 * 51
116 Zachary Sobczak 15.67 (6) 15.66 (8) 31.33 5 *
140 Tanner Kapilla 16.13 (10) 16.34 (19.5) 32.47 13 *
109 Charlie Banka 17.22 (32) 17.15 (31) 34.37 29 *
173 Stuart Kammeraad 17.74 (41) 17.27 (34) 35.01 34
180 Dyaln Walker 17.32 (34) 26.95 (70) 44.27 69

3 MHS 107 Tommy Park 16.38 (15.5) 15.59 (6) 31.97 10 * 64.5
130 Ethan Richardson 16.33 (13) 15.71 (9) 32.04 11.5 *
118 Carson Wolff 16.78 (23) 16.34 (19.5) 33.12 21 *
147 Leo Lisabeth 16.89 (24.5) 16.64 (22) 33.53 22 *
156 Diesel Machuca 17.58 (37.5) 17.52 (36) 35.10 35
179 Lawson Shettler 19.72 (67) 18.85 (52) 38.57 56

4 NRTHV 124 Jackson Weiland 15.50 (2) 15.27 (3) 30.77 3 * 72
105 Jacob Gusick 17.02 (29) 15.88 (12) 32.90 20 *
143 Wesley Shoemaker 16.99 (27) 16.77 (23) 33.76 24 *
133 Ben Sussex 16.89 (24.5) 16.95 (25.5) 33.84 25 *
185 Luke Gibbons 17.79 (42) 17.85 (40) 35.64 38
186 Luca Viola 17.67 (39) DNF 77

5 SLU 123 Colin Russell 16.56 (20) 15.99 (13) 32.55 15 * 105
136 James Mauney 16.37 (14) 16.36 (21) 32.73 16 *
144 Corbin Tenorio 17.30 (33) 16.95 (25.5) 34.25 28 *
164 Soren Christensen 17.44 (35) 19.69 (60) 37.13 46 *
175 Caden Rohrhoff 19.41 (62) 17.74 (39) 37.15 47.5
111 Cody Hunt 16.99 (27) 21.61 (66.5) 38.60 57

6 BIRM 122 Carson Wright 15.58 (4) 15.86 (11) 31.44 7 * 106.5
129 Alex Lustig 16.01 (8) 16.03 (14) 32.04 11.5 *
187 Sebastian Deledda 17.58 (37.5) 17.92 (42) 35.50 36 *
141 Dylan Reck 17.83 (43) 19.93 (61) 37.76 52 *
159 Ben Crowe 22.48 (75) 17.19 (32) 39.67 61
103 Wills McAlear 16.28 (12) 26.48 (69) 42.76 67

7 SA-CH 135 Micah Gray 16.40 (18) 16.13 (15) 32.53 14 * 113
121 Brecken Harcourt 16.62 (21) 16.16 (17) 32.78 18 *
155 Logan Kipley 17.12 (31) 17.07 (29) 34.19 27 *
108 Hunter D'Agostino 19.02 (60) 19.42 (59) 38.44 54 *
145 Owen Jones 20.41 (70) 19.36 (58) 39.77 62
184 Nicholas Cummings 21.07 (71) 20.12 (62) 41.19 64
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2025 Division 1 Region 3 Championships  --  GS  --  Boys

Team Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2 Result Pts Score

8 CAN 114 Jacob Shingles 16.16 (11) 15.46 (4) 31.62 8 * 117
102 Andrew Rebb 17.07 (30) 17.02 (28) 34.09 26 *
137 Zachary McMahon 17.53 (36) 17.10 (30) 34.63 30 *
161 Calvin Soderquist 19.61 (65) 18.66 (49) 38.27 53 *
149 Ethan Turmell 19.64 (66) 18.82 (51) 38.46 55
183 Andrew Meyers 19.87 (68) 19.15 (56) 39.02 59

9 NOVI 152 Lucas Wong 17.85 (44) 16.98 (27) 34.83 33 * 157
167 Kundan Dammalapati 18.42 (56) 17.34 (35) 35.76 39 *
127 Akul Madhamshetty 18.19 (49) 17.86 (41) 36.05 42 *
157 Dhanvin Donthy 18.26 (52) 17.95 (44) 36.21 43 *
119 Ani Swamy 18.29 (53.5) DNF 77
104 Ian Kikkawa-Fuller 19.42 (63) DNF 77

10 HOW 120 Alex Cotton 15.32 (1) 14.72 (1) 30.04 1 * 166
139 Brayden Cotton 16.38 (15.5) 17.23 (33) 33.61 23 *
158 Graham Chaplin 21.19 (73) 21.14 (65) 42.33 65 *
142 Henry Boland DNF 19.08 (54) 77
101 Cooper McLachlin 16.39 (17) DNF 77 *

11 HHS 125 Andrew Kansa 16.99 (27) 17.69 (38) 34.68 31 * 171
112 Collin Miller 17.92 (47) 16.81 (24) 34.73 32 *
146 Easton Mahan 18.29 (53.5) 18.24 (47) 36.53 45 *
178 Devin Baltes 19.59 (64) 20.36 (63) 39.95 63 *
182 Grant Duncan 21.10 (72) 21.61 (66.5) 42.71 66
128 William Pushman 18.21 (51) 29.83 (71) 48.04 70

12 FARM 132 Jonah Cimmino 17.90 (46) 17.68 (37) 35.58 37 * 172
162 Josh Wagner 17.87 (45) 17.94 (43) 35.81 40 *
117 Lawrence Baker 18.30 (55) 18.08 (46) 36.38 44 *
151 William Ryan 18.59 (57) 19.13 (55) 37.72 51 *
170 Matthew Goletz 19.14 (61) 20.39 (64) 39.53 60
106 Robbie Mainero 17.69 (40) 34.96 (72) 52.65 71

13 U OF D 126 Tommy McSkimming 16.52 (19) 16.24 (18) 32.76 17 * 172.5
113 Asher Greene 18.86 (59) 18.29 (48) 37.15 47.5 *
131 Matthew Beaulieu 18.20 (50) 19.25 (57) 37.45 50 *
150 Oliver Binkowski 20.07 (69) 18.93 (53) 39.00 58 *
165 Jacob Roelofs 21.24 (74) 22.33 (68) 43.57 68
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Individuals Qualifying for State Finals

Girls Results Slalom
Bib Racer Team Blue Red Result Place
520 Natalie Melody MHS 19.10 23.90 43.00 6
518 Camber Smith NOVI 19.94 24.32 44.26 7
519 Sophia Juviler HHS 20.85 24.08 44.93 8
521 Julia Rossi MERCY 20.91 24.06 44.97 9
513 Morgan Russell SLU 20.82 24.28 45.10 10

Girls Results GS
Bib Racer Team Blue Red Result Place
518 Camber Smith NOVI 16.35 17.30 33.65 6
514 Madeleine Richard NRTHV 16.82 17.18 34.00 7
519 Sophia Juviler HHS 16.27 17.77 34.04 8
513 Morgan Russell SLU 16.88 17.58 34.46 10

Boys Results Slalom
Bib Racer Team Blue Red Result Place
115 John Popov BRI 19.17 16.35 35.52 1
122 Carson Wright BIRM 20.33 17.71 38.04 3
129 Alex Lustig BIRM 20.83 18.23 39.06 4
120 Alex Cotton HOW 20.60 18.52 39.12 5
103 Wills McAlear BIRM 21.28 18.46 39.74 6
123 Colin Russell SLU 21.61 18.37 39.98 8

Boys Results GS
Bib Racer Team Blue Red Result Place
120 Alex Cotton HOW 15.32 14.72 30.04 1
115 John Popov BRI 15.52 14.77 30.29 2
138 Erik DeKeyser BRI 15.82 15.58 31.40 6
122 Carson Wright BIRM 15.58 15.86 31.44 7
114 Jacob Shingles CAN 16.16 15.46 31.62 8
148 Westin Buckley BRI 16.04 15.74 31.78 9
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